The preparation of financial statements in conformity with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles requires
management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amount of assets and liabilities and
disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of
revenues and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

Revenue Recognition

Disposal revenues are based on quantity and weight of disposable solid waste delivered to the Authority and are
recognized when billed. Unbilled revenues through June 30 of each fiscal year are accrued at year-end.

Subsequent Events

The Authority has evaluated subsequent events from the statements of net position date through
November 17, 2015, the date at which the statements were issued and determined there are no other items to
disclose.

 Retrospective Application of a Change in Accounting Principle

The following table summarizes the effects of the implementation of GASB No. 68 in the statements of net position:

 (As Previously
Reported)
June 30,

2014

Record
Effects of
GASB 68

(As Adjusted)
June 30,

2014
   Total assets $ 66,093,736  $ 918,531  $ 67,012,267

Deferred outflows of resources  763,909   297,584   1,061,493
Total liabilities  52,733,791   -   52,733,791

Net position

Net investment in capital assets  4,256,495   -   4,256,495
Restricted  9,162,936   1,216,115   10,379,051
Unrestricted  704,423   -   704,423

Total net position $ 133,715,290  $ 2,432,230  $ 136,147,520

16

Southeastern Public Service Authority of Virginia
Notes to Financial Statements

 (As Previously
Reported)
June 30,

2014

Record
Effects of
GASB 68

(As Adjusted)
June 30,

2014
   Total operating revenues $ 45,488,244  $ -  $ 45,488,244
Total operating expenses  43,602,652   (297,584)   43,305,068
Operating income before

provision for depreciation  1,885,592   297,584   2,183,176

Operating income  1,885,592   297,584   2,183,176
Nonoperating revenues - net  (1,736,672)   -   (1,736,672)

Increase in net position  148,920   297,584   446,504
Total net position - beginning of year  13,974,934   918,531   14,893,465

Total net position - end of year  14,123,854   1,216,115  $ 15,339,969

 Cash and Cash Equivalents

At June 30, 2015 and 2014, the Authority’s cash and cash equivalents balance was $2,988,195 and $3,403,467,
respectively.  The deposits are covered by federal depository insurance or collateralized in accordance with the
Virginia Security for Public Deposits Act (Act).  Under the Act, banks and savings institutions holding public deposits
in excess of the amount insured by the FDIC must pledge collateral to the Commonwealth of Virginia Treasury
Board.  Financial institutions may choose between two collateralization methodologies and depending upon that
choice, will pledge collateral that ranges in the amounts from 50% to 130% of excess deposits in the form of federal